
*ACCESSION

*NU^MB^ER

*DATA *DOCUMENTATION *FOR

*^FORM *2^4^-13

*^f *T ̂ 60^S

*U.S. *DEPARTMENT *OF *COMMERCE
*N^ATIONAL *OCEANIC *AND *ATMOSPH^ERIC *AOMINIS

*NATIONAL *OCEANO^CRAPHIC *DATA *C^ENT
*RECORDS *SECTION

*WASHINGTON. *^DC *2023^8

*FORM *APPROVED
*O.M.B. *No. *41-R26^51
*^E^X^P^I^R^ES *1-81

*(While *^yo^u *are *not *required *to *use *thi^s *^form, *it *is *the *mo^st *de^sirable *nil
*an^cillary *in^forma^t^ion *enablin^g *the *NODC *and *u^ser^s *to *obtain *the *^great^est *benefit *fro^m *your *data.)

*ii^jiiii^ii^l

*This *for^m *should *^acco^mpany *all *data *submissions *to *NODC. *Section *A, *Originator *Identification, *must *be
*completed *when *the *data *are *submitted. *It *is *highly *desirable *for *NODC *to *also *receive *the *re^maining *pertinent
*information *at *that *time. *This *may *be *most *easily *accomplished *by *attaching *reports, *publications, *or
*manuscripts *which *are *readily *available *describing *data *collection, *analysis, *and *format *specifics. *Readable,
*handwritten *submissions *are *acceptable *in *all *cases. *All *data *shipments *should *be *sent *to *the *above *address.

A. ORIGINATOR IDENTIFICATION

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY DONOR FOR ALL DATA *TRANSMITTALS

1. NAME AND ADDRES^S OF INSTITUTION. LABORATORY, OR ACTIVITY WITH WHICH SUBMITTED DATA ARE ASSOCIATED

2. EXPEDITION. PRO^J^ECT. OR PROGRAM DURING WHICH
DATA WERE COLLECTED

*^^^"^P^<^j^? *_^*^^^~T^Xr *^.^u.^<^r^"'^V^s^S^V^t^*^g^t^V^*^A *^A1^*^*^^^^1^*

*^^^^^^ *^_*^
*^\^T^»^*^V

*^p *^^4. PLATFORM *NAME(S)

*^u^a^AT^'p

5. PLATFORM *TYPE(S)
(E.^G.. SHIP, BUOY. ETC.^)

*^~~I^3.^*^»^^

8. ARE DATA PROPRI^ETARY?

IF YES. WHEN CAN THEY BE RELEASED
FOR ^GE^NERAL *USET YEAR M^O^NTH

9. ARE DATA DECLARED NATIONAL
PROGRAM *(DNP)?

(I.E.. SHOULD THEY BE INCLUDED IN WORLD
DATA CENTERS HO^LDINGS FOR INTERNA-
TIONAL EXCHANGE?)

1 *^TNO *^F^^YES *[^^^] PART (SPECIFY BE^LO^W)

10. PERSON TO WHOM I^NQUIRIES CONCERNING
DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH TELE-
PHONE NUMBER (A^ND ADDRESS IF OTHER
THAN IN *ITE^M-1 )̂

*^&^*^•>^*^%^£^.^. *^L^T^V^ot^t *^s *^U^t^a^J"^*^»^

*^^^^ *^3^oi *-• *(^»^f^z^.^-^~^t^m^y

3. CRUIS^E *NUMBER(S) USED BY ORIGINATOR TO IDENTIFY
DATA IN THIS SHIPMENT

6. PLATFORM AND OPERATOR
*NATIONALITY(IES)

PLATFORM

*^u^~

OPERATOR

*^u^*^»

7. DATES

FROM:^"0/^0^"^/^™

*^«/^<^/^*.

TO: *MO^/D^AY^/Y^R

*^,/^-/^*

11. PLEASE DARKEN ALL *MARSDEN SQUARES IN WHICH ANY DATA
CONTAINED IN YOUR SUBMISSION WERE COLLECTED.
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*B. SCIENTIFIC CONTE^NT

Include enough information conce^rni^ng manner of observation, instrumenta^tion, analysis, and dat^a reduction routines t^o make them un^-^
derstandable to future users. Furnish the minimum documentation considered relevant to each data t^ype. Documentation ̂ will be retained as
a permanent part of the data and ̂ will be available to future users. E^quivalent information already av^ailable may be substituted for this sec-
tion of the form (i.e., publications, reports, and manuscripts describing observational and analytical methods). If you do not provide equiv-
alent infor^mation by attachment, please co^mplete the scientific content section in a manner simila^r to the one shown in the following
e^xa^mple.

EXAMPLE (HYPOTHETICAL INFORMATION)

*NA^ME *OF *DATA *FIE^LD
*REPORTING *UNITS

*OR *CODE

*METHODS *OF *OBSER^VATION *AND

*INSTRUMENTS *USED

*(SPECIFY *TYPE *AND *MODE^L)

*ANALYTICAL *METHODS

*(INCLUDING *MODIFICATIONS)

*AND *LABORATORY *PROCEDURES

*DATA *PROCESSING

*TECHNIQUES *WITH *^FILTERING

*AND *AVERAGING

*^A^t/^A
*^m^o*^e^/^el

*co^lor *^hor^e. ̂ I^

*^@ u^ni^t^s

*^C^6^/^* *^p^ar^-
*^b^o^~^f^t^/^f^*

*A//^4

*^N/^A

*^S-^meter *^i^/^i^

*^M/A

*^E^u^m^y *co *r^e *^i^r
*a^t^* *^-^f^r^o. *^e. *^Ti *'01^*^-^

*^b^y *^a^c^i

*^a^s

*^R^o^c^k *^m^*^»^u^*^/^,^H

(SPACE IS PROVIDED ON THE FOLLOWING
TWO PACES FOR THIS INFORMATION)



*B. *SCI^M'IFIC CONTENT

NAME OF ̂ DATA FIELD
REPO^RTING UNITS

OR CODE

METHODS OF OBSERVATIO^N AND

INSTRUMENTS US^ED

(SPECIFY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS

(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PROCEDUR^ES

DATA PROCESSING

T^ECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING^"

AND A^VERAGING

A^r^e^. *\

*NO^AA FORM ̂ 24-13



*B. SCIENTIFIC CONTENT

NAME OF DATA FIELD
REPORTING ^UNITS

OR CODE

^METHODS OF OBS^ER^VATION AND

INSTRUMENTS USE^D^

(SPECIFY TYPE AND MODEL)

ANALYTICAL METHODS

(INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PROCEDURES

DATA PROCESSING

TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERING

AND A^VERAGING

*NOAA FOR^M 24^*13



*C. DATA FORMAT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR PUNCHED CARDS OR TAPE, MA^GNETIC TAPE, OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

1. LIST RECOR^D TYPES CONTAINED IN THE *TRANSMITTAL OF YOUR FILE
*^f^eGIV,E METHOD OF IDENTIFYING EACH RECORD TYPE

*\

2. GI^VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF FI^LE ORGANIZATION

3. ATTRIBUTES AS EXPRESSED IN *PL-1 ALGOL

^[^"^^^"FORTRAN I I

I I COBOL

LAN^GUA^GE

4. RESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:

NAME AND PHONE NUMBER

ADDRESS

COMPL^ETE THIS S^ECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

5. RECORDING MODE

6. NUMBER OF TRACKS
(CHANNELS)

7. PARITY

8. DENSITY

^•

*I^T^scD *| ^[BINARY

*^O ASCII *| ^[EBCDIC

*["^""^['^SE^'VEN

1 I NINE

1 *IODD
*! *| EVEN

*^L] 200 *BPI *! *| 1600 *BPI

^0^^556 *BPI

*r^^^SOO *BPI

*n

9. LENGTH OF INTER-
RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) *| *| 3/4 INCH

10. END OF FILE MARK
*̂ QoCTAL 17

*n
11. *PASTE^-ON-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION ^(INCL^UDE

OR^IG^INATO^R N^A^ME AND SO^ME LAY SPECIFICATIONS
OF DATA TYPE. ̂ VOL^UME NUMBER^)

12. PHYSICAL BLOCK LENGTH IN BYTES

13. LENGTH OF BYTES IN BITS

*NOAA FORM 2^4^-13



*C. DATA FORMAT

This information is requeste^d only for d^ata trans^mitted on punched c^ards or magnetic tape.
Have one of your data processing s^pecialists ^furnish answers either on the for^m or by attaching
equivalent readily avail^able documentati^on. Identi^fy the nature and meaning of all entries and e^x-
plain any codes used.

1. List the record types contained in your file *transmittal (e.g., tape l^abel record, master, de-
tail, standard depth^, etc.).

2. Describe briefly how your file is organized.

3^-13^. Self^-e^xplanatory.

14. Enter the field name as appropriate (e.g., header information, temperature, depth, salinity.

15. ̂ Enter starting position of the field.

16. Enter field length in number columns and unit of ̂ measurement (e.g., bit, byte, cha^racter,
word) in uni^t column.

17. Enter attributes as expressed in the programming language specified in item 3 (e.g.,
*"F 4.1," "BINARY FIXED (5.1)").

18. Describe field. If sort field, enter "SORT 1" for first, "SORT 2" for ̂ second^, etc. If
field is repeated, state number of times it is repeated.



FORMAT DESCRIPTIÔ N: *Aanderaa Current Meter *Eulerian (005) *^$^*^-^*^-*-^O^"

Field ̂ N̂ â me Position
from ̂- 1
measured
in *Bvtes

Length In
Bytes

Code Use and Meaning

File Header Record

^FI^LE TYPE 1
FÎ LE DATE 4

TEAR 4
MÔ NTH 6
DAY *. 8

R̂ECORD TŶ PE 10
STATION 11
SEQUÊ NĈ E 16
TÊ XT 17
St^ation Header Record

*IDENT

DÂ TE
TIME
DIRECTIÔ N̂

*^:ITY

16
22
26
2̂ 9

3
6
2
2
2
1
5
1

*A3

*12
*12
*12
*Al
*A5
*II

*•^i^t

"005"
Date of File Creation
Last two digits of ̂ year
Month *"Ql" thru "12"
Day "01̂ " thru "31"
"1" for File Header
Buoy Station Identifier
File Header Nu^mber
Optional Comments

*ID^ENT
^L^A^TITUDE
HEMISPHÊ RE
LÔ NGITUDE
HEMISPHERE
SÊ NSOR

1
16
22
23
30
31

15
*S
1
7
1
4

A3^, 312, *Al, Â 3
312
*Al

13̂ ,212
*Al
14

Same ̂ as "File Header Record"
e^xcept Record Type is "2"
Degreeŝ , ̂Minutê 'ŝ "̂ , S^ec^onds
*"N" or *^"S" Hemisphere
Degrees^, Minutes, Seconds
*"W" or *"E" Hemisphere
Depth in Meters

15 *A3,3I2,A1,A5

313
14
13
14

Same as "File Header Record̂ "̂
except Record Type is "3"
Year, Month, Day; observed
Tî me in Hours to hundredth^e^
Whole degrees from tr̂ ue north
Current; whole cm/sec
Degrees *Cel

*iec 2̂ to *hundredths
to *hundredths

*b

PR̂ ESSURE
CONDUCTIVITY
bl̂ ank

*B-005-01



Dat^a S^e^t ^Route Sheet

Accession *//*7^?^-^0^a^?3

*Completion *^Date^/

*1. *Origina^tor *Tape *^0

*Init. *Tape *^//,*^9 *of *Files*BL^KSIZE^,*,RECL I

*^t^c
*^K^A^*^I

*2. *Du^plic^ate *Tape *^t^f*^/^g/^y/^7^1
*DDF *^Ev^aluation

*^4. *^Qualit^y *Review

*5. *Prelimin^ary *Data *Sort

*6. *Preliminar^y *C^hec^k

^7. First User Tape */^/^

8. Final User ta^pe *̂ /̂ /

*9. *Final *Check
*" *— *" *-*
*NAPIS *In^ventory

*^,11. *DIP *I^nve^ntory

*12. *Data *S^e^t *'Finalized1



*^/t^o: *T^R *^4^-53^3^U
*^o^f *^L^f^i^t^eL*^L^&^cL

*^K^l *^(^p^o

*^f^l^u^/I^Dl

*^c
*^f/^A^sr



Error Correction Docu^men^tation Form

DAT̂ E:

TO:

F^ROM:

^5 *UBJECT*:Error Correction in Processing of Data Set ̂- Accession *^#

*:.^C1) File T^ype

2) Pro^ject *Ident*.*: ̂ 3ft *^\ *^IVg *^"^Di

3) Track *Nos^.; *^T^f^c *^4^» *S

Î . Err̂ or Corrections ̂ as rê ported to Principal Investigator:

Error Correction Com^pleted (Cheĉ k)

II. Additional error correctionŝ ;̂

Error Correction Com^pleted (Check)

III. Processor Na^me:



^3? ̂ a



*NSOCH^gK **^«^* *^u^aN^-^STA^NDAR^D D^ATA ^FIELD CHECKING *^ER^O^GR
^AM

THIS IS 01^/11^/79 VERSIO^N *W^JTH ^PULL *CO^QE C^R^OCK^ING

*^USER^'.S ^INPUT REQUESTS. .^.^.. *^„
*LRECL H^AS ̂ BE^E^N SPECI^FIED AS 6̂ 0̂
STATION H^E^ADE^R RECORD S^P^ECIFIED AS 2
RECORD TYP^ES *^EL'A^CGE^D FOR R^ETRI^EVAL ARE -
STATI^ON ST^ARTS IN *P^QSl^TlQ^N 11 F^O^R 5 ^BYTES
STATION *Wi^CL A^PP^EAR ON R^EC^ORD ^TYPES *: *^U3
REC^ORD TYP^E *W^IL^'L BE TAKEN ^FROM CO^L^UMN 10 *g^P THE ^INP^UT REC^ORDS
*FILETYP̂ E *̂ IS 00̂ 5

NO *QByinus ERR^OR^S FOUND IN *T^A^&^CE GENERATION PHAS^E *•^• *su^ec^fssFu^C E^XECU^TI^ON EXPEC^TED
*^*^**^*^*^*^*^*^*^*^*^*^*^«^*^*^*^*^v^*^*^*^**^*^*^*^*^^^^
*00^3TR^45321WIATP1SPR *^BRl^NE DISP^OSAL ANALYSIS PR^OGRAM

*F^jRST *FfL^g *^j^(D
*^*^*^*^4^<^«^*^*^»^*^«^*^«^*^«
*005T^R^4^9^321W^IAT^P1^S^P^R *BRl^M^R *^DISP^OS^AL *ANA^LYSI^S *P^ROGRAM
*/ *^???^*?
*STAT^I^ON *NUMB^ER *HAS *C^MANG^|D *^WIT^HOUT *A*

*''

*DATA *BELO^W *RA^f^ilGE *IN *^SE^NS^OR *DEPTH *ME^t^E^Rs *^T^O *^.1
*TH^E *^PIE^C^OS *BE^t^QW *^W^ER^B *C^HEC^KED *^I^S *F^ALL^OWS *^(S^iS^I^CN

*T^Y^?E *RE^.^C

*Z
*^N
*Z
*M
*M
*N
*C
*M
*M
*N
*C
*N
*N
*Z
*B
*Z
*M
*M
*M
*^M
*^N
*N
*N
*^N
*N
*N*
*N
*N
*^N
*N
*^N

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

i^t
16
IT
16
1ft
26
2^2
2̂ ?
26
*2^n
36
^3^!
35
39
43
1̂ ?
16
I^B
2̂ 0
2̂ 7
26
29
33
36
46

46
49
5̂ 3
^36
59

*^?os *L^S^N^.GT^H NAME
5
*^J
^5
2
2
2*i
3

2
1
4
^4
4
18
5
2
2
2

3
4
3

4
2
3
4
3
3
2

^M^ETER *NUM^&ER
SEQUEN^CE
*^MET^lR N^UMBER
^CAT DE^C
*^f^c^'AT *M^I^N
*I^LAT SEC
*^0^50^0LAT HEM
^I^ON DE^C
*l^l^'ON *^MI^N
^C^ON SEC^-
*0^50^HON ̂HEM
^S^EN^SOR DEPTH MET^ERS *T^D
*^«ATER D^EP^TH *M^£T^£RS TO
S^E^NSO^R SERIAL NUM^BER
*MET^E^'R ̂N^UM^BER
*Y^.^EAR
^MONTH
^DAY *^' *. *^.
Ĥ̂ OUR T̂ O .01

*^;i
^• 1

*DiR^ECTl^ON^^WHOCE *D^fG *FR^f^l^M *T
CURREN^T VELOC^ITY WH^OLE
TEMP DE^C *C ̂TO *'.^T
*^BRESSURE *KG/SQ CM *Tp *'.
CONDUCTIVITY *MMHriS/CM

*N^BTH
CM/SEC

*o'i
*T^Q *.

*^INC^ClN^Q^M^ET^ER ̂TILT *WHpLE *DEG
*^MIN^P *DIREC^^TRUE *DTREC *WHPLE
*^N^tNO *SP^BED CM^/SE^C
SEA *D^tR^lC T^RUE *D^lREC
SEA ̂ HEI^GH^T DOMINANT WAV^ES
SEA PER^I^OD *^QF DOM WAV^ES IN

01
*DEG

CM*s^g^c

*^lANG^E *T^B^Sf^&D̂.A^CT^UAL *RAI^SG^I
^C^O^W^" ̂"H^I^GH *^t^Q^^^l'

N^O RANG^E *CH^E^C'K^lN^f^e

0
0
0

0
0
0

^To
10̂ 0

*N^Q RANG^E CH^E^CK^IN^G
1
1
*G
0
0

^.^20
*^fc

*156C
0
0
0
*^Q
0
^1

89
59
59

^179
^5^?
59

9999
9999

*^i|
*^S^s9
5000
^310
9999
5̂ 80̂ 0

18
*^>59

3̂ *0̂ 0
^359
*9^0^0
99

N^O
NO

*r *^'^\^t *^t*^

^1

29
19
30

^91
48
12

3
VALU^ES
VALUES

77

3

^29
19
^30

91
48
1^2

^3
POUND
P^OUND

7̂ 8
1 *^U*^
1 31
0 2350

*^NH
N^o
NO
NO
NO
NO
NÔ -
NO
NO

3
0

VA^LU^E^S
VALUES
VALU^ES
VALU^ES
VALUES
VALUES
VA^LUE^S

3̂ 59
20
P^OUND
POUND
FOUN^D
POUN^D
F^OUN^D^*
F^OU^ND
*F^OU^f^t^O

VALU^ES *F^Ou^f^iD
VALUES P^OUND

*^Z^'.OQ

*2^fj0̂ 0
^1^9.003̂ d̂ :

*^i^l^{
^a^:

F^OR
FO^R

77̂ '.
*^-^3^;

117̂ 4̂ !
1̂ 6̂ 6̂ '.
^4.

*FD^f^t
FO^R
F^OR
F^D^R
F^OR
F^DR
F^OR
FO^R
F^OR

00

00
00
0̂ 0

00
THIS
THIS

82
*^S^9^

8̂ 9
05
8̂ 2
THIS
THIS
THIS
THIS
TH^IS
THIS
*THl^j
THIS
THI^S

*S. *^P^EV

8̂ 1

00
00
00

00
00
0̂ 0

00
PARAME^TE^R
PARA^METER

I^t 1^4
*3^r^?0

8̂ /̂ 5̂ *̂692.̂ 67
*^U7^V^4^9^

3̂ .04
PARAMET^ER
PARAM^E^TER
PARAMET^ER
PARA^M^ETER
PARA^METER
PARA^METER
^PARA^M^ET^E^R
PARAME^TER
PARAM^ETER

CO^U^NT
3
^3
*i
*^i*^i
*^|
*^i*^i*^i

*i
4511
451^1
^4511
4511
45^11
4511
451^0

*PP

^3

1
1
I

^1
1
^I

1

4511
4^511
4^51^1^
4311
*4^5l^l^
^4^3^10

*PP^;^I
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0

*o
oo

0
0

*^Q*^
*^f^l^
^0

0
*^f^l^
*^f^l

^0^
0
*^f^l^
0
0
*Q



Password*:
*" *accNo *f*leA *refNo *proj *inst ship *startDate cruise *catld

7900293 *F005 *TR4532 0093 *312K *317F 1977/12/15 790901 309949

(1 row affected)



Password:
*accNo *fleA *refNo ship *staCnt *recCnt *startDate *endDate

7900293 *F005 *TR4532 *317F 4 4515 77/12/15 78/03/19

(1 row affected)


